An order dated 30/10/2018 was passed by Additional Senior Civil Judge, at Vadodara Special Civil Suit No.986 of 2000 
filed by Vemag Engineers Pvt. Ltd against the Company. In this matter the Court has ordered the Company to pay the 
plaintiff an amount of ` 17,37,705.00 (Rupees Seventeen Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand & Seven Hundred Five Only) along 
with the interest @24% from the date of institution of suit till realization of the amount. However, the Company has 
a right to file an appeal against the said order and that the Company is hopeful of getting a favorable order under the